KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QOIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

LI A

1058281

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Flitad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 53158

Name: QO'Brien Resources, LLC

Address 1. _PO BOX 6149

15-101-22289-00-00

Address 2:
City: SHREVEPORT State: A Zip: 71136 .
Contact Person; _ Heather Haynes
Phone: { 318 } 865-8568
CONTRACTOR: License # 6039
Name: L& D. Drilling, Inc.
Welisite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker
Purchaser: _ Plains Marketing, LP
Designate Type of Completion:
[¥] New well [} Re-Entry [J workover
] oi O wsw O swo ] siow
O Gas ] baa [J ENHR ] sicw
] oc ] csw (] Temp. Abd.

[(] CM (coal Bed Methana)
|:| Cathodic D Other (Core, Exp!, etc.):

i Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Criginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[C] Deepening [} Re-pert.  [_] Comv.to ENHR  [[] Conv.to SWD
[ conv. to GsSwW

[] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

|:| Commingled Permit #:

] bual Completion Permit #:

O swo Permit #:

[J ENHR Permit #:

] esw Permit #:

04/30/2011 05/12/2011 06/27/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Racompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| amthe affiant and | hereby certify that alt requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comecl to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

APl No. 15 -

Spot Description:

NE_NE SWSW go 35 Twp. 16 g g 30 (] East [#] west
1103 Feetfrom {1 North/ ] South Line of Section
991

Feetfram [ ] East / ] west Line of Section

Footages Catculated from Neares! Quiside Section Corner:;

One Onw Ose [Msw

Lane

County:

Snider 35 1

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name: ___Healy Southwest

Producing Formation; _Mammaton / Ft Scolt / Cherokee

Etevation: Ground: 2852 Kelly Bushing: 2857

Total Depth: 4851 Plug Back Total Depth: __ 4608

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 259 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [¢] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 4649 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2195

feet depth to: 0 w/ 175 s$x cmi,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be collectad from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; _2700 ppm  Fluid volume: _24.0. I » o3
Dewalering method useg: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:

Operator Name: __Baracuda Operating

Lease Name: _Bower SWD License #; __ 33593

Quarter NW__ Sec. _5 Twp 17 5. R._26 [] East[¢] west

County: Ness County E21-484

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Recaivad
Date: 08/30/2011

[:] Confidential Rel Date:

Wireline Log Recelved

D Geologist Roport Recelived

(L] uic pistribution

ALT T11 01 (D Approved by: ™™ pate} Q80112020




Onperator Name: (Q'Brien Resources, LLC

Side Two

Sec._39 Twp.16 s. r.30

[JEast [/] West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complele copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geclogical well site report.

Lease Name:

Snider 35

O 0 O

1058281

well #; __1

County: _Lane

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo Cieg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ ]No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken O ves No
Eiectric Log Run Yes [:| No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No
(# no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set {In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 256 “A" 165 3% CC, 2% Ge!l
Production - Top 7.875 45 105 4649 60/40 POS 455 8% gel, 1/4# FloSeal
Production - DV Tool | 7.875 45 105 . 2195 OWC 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth
Top Bottom Type of Cemant # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
— Perforate
—— Protect Casing .
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Usad) Depth
4 4,306' - 4,310 350 gals of 15% MCA
4 4,447 - 4,452", 4,462' - 4, 464’
4 4,476 - 4,480'"; 4,485' - 4 491" 750 Gallons of 15% MCA
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 4591 O ves No
Date of First, Rasumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod:
06/27/2011 [ Flowing Pumping  [_| GasLift [ otner (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qit Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 18 0 20
DISPOSITION OF GAS; METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jventsd []Sold [ ]Usedon Lease ] open Hole Port. [ Joually comp.  [] Commingled LKC
(Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(I vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Spacify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator O'Brien Resources, LLC
Well Name Snider 35 1

Doc ID 1058281

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Receiver Cement Bond

Micro

Sonic

Dual Induction

Compensated Neutron/Density PE

Triple Combo Composite




Form

ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator

O'Brien Resources, LLC

Well Name

Snider 35 1

Doc ID

1058281

Tops

Anhydrite 2,228 +631

B/ Anhydrite

2,257

+600

Wab, Stotler

3,510

-653

Heebner

3,896

-1,039

Lansing

3,930

-1,073

Stark

4,195

-1,338

Marmaton

4,309

-1,452

Ft Scott

4,446

-1,589

Cherokee

4,470

-1,613

Mississippi

4,540

-1,683
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7] )
- -.  ALLIEC. CEMENTING CD., LLC. 937199

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL. KANSAS 67663

RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START 1O FINISH
B0 2ok ¥ 12 VT Y5Y 2201
OUNTY | STATE
LOCATION geq_‘gggg z/é‘ d %, E—A'@ ri-:nc (45,
contracToR LD OWNER 4PN g Resoupres
TYPE OF JOB .S s Fuoe
HOLE SIZE e T CEMENT
ASING SIZE DEPTHRS%FT~  AMOUNT ORDERED (2B A 3 Yoa( 7~
TUBING SIZE DEPTH A% (el
DR]LL PIPE_H//g. DEPTH 257 F7
DEPTH
3@, Max 25 PsTo  MNMUM COMMON_ 1Y @125 2631
MEAS. LINE SHOE IQINT /& 7~ POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 4 527 GEL 3 @_21.25 (3.75
PERFS. CHLORIDE ___ (s @ S¥.24 349-2°
DISPLACEMENT FRwch od=xTel £S74884s ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER SbuwurG) Lal s o
# HELPER : . @
BULK TRUCK @
r 24/ DRIVER p ‘Al . @
BULK TRUCK @
Ld DRIVER HANDLING 479 @225 _ 391.%9
MILEAGE /79 ¥35 %. 11 1651, ==
TOTAL Y¥3¥. %
SERVICE
DEFTH OF JOB _RSGFT"
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE . Frs 2 151
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE __ 40 @ 2,00 770:885
MANIFOLD @
@
, @
cHARGETO: DBl e g Keseustoes san
| X 28
STREET TOTAL ¢¥
CITY STA 1
TE up PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Alaasga.ﬂue_@ LY°0_ &Y.00
@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hcreby requcsted lo tcnt ccmr.ntmg eqmpment g
contractor to do work as is llstcd 111: above work was e o e em e e
done 10 satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or . - TOTAL &£488

contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL .
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. SALESTAX(IfAny).

TORACHARGES

PRINTED NAME‘I_&E&_A_QQ%__ DISCOUN —~——— IFPAIDIN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE J/ ZZ= 4»—.4:&/ CTT
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. O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC
SNIDER LEASE
SW.1/4. SECTION 35. T165., R30W
LANE COUNTY, KANSAS

GCRAVEL (250 ROAD) ROAD

L
Notes:
. Set iron rod ot locoti site.
2. All flogging Red & Yellow.

3. Overhead powsr availabig of N. & W. [lines
ond 5.1/2 of £. lina. S54c.35.

JL

_JJL.
1r

alngress ond apress o locaotion as shown on this

4. Konsas One Call System inc. should be notified
g bafore excavation (1-800Q-344-7233). Q
-~ %
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Consarvation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337.6200
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /xec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sanm Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioncr
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

August 19, 2011

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re:ACO1
APl 15-101-22289-00-00
Snider 35 1
SW/4 Sec.35-16S-30W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACQO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Heather Haynes




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 3163376200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkec.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 31, 2011

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re: ACO-1
API 15-101-22289-00-00
Snider 35 1
SW/4 Sec.35-16S8-30W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Heather Haynes:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/30/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
August 31, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




